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by End Sweep out of Jealous Appeal

MR PROSPECTOR RAISE A NATIVE
GOLD DIGGER
FORTY NINER " B —
CONTINUE
END SWEEP
1991
DANCE SPELL BIORTHERN DANCER
o TSII;:\IAK}-:NG CAP
S ENCHANTED EVE
IN REALITY INTERNATIONALLY
MY DEAR GIRL
VALID APPEAL
DESERT TRIAL MOSLIM CHIEF
SCOTCH VERDICT
JEALOUS APPEAL
b TALE OF TWO CITIES
Fouens CINDY LOU
JEALOUS CAT
ONLY THE LOYAL NEVER BEND
ANOTHER LOVE
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Matings Broodmare Sires

Notable Progeny

1st dam

JEALOUS APPEAL, by Valid Appeal. 4 wins in U.S.A. Dam of nine foals, seven to race, all winners,
inc:-

TRIPPI (c. by End Sweep). 7 wins. See below.

APPEALING SKIER (c. by Baldski). 8 wins-3 at 2-from 5f to 1m, US$579,610, Belmont Withers
S., Gr.2, Gulfstream Park Hutcheson S., Gr.2, Turfway Park Kentucky Cup Sprint H., Gr.2,
Laurel Futurity, Gr.3, Colonial Downs Virginia is for Lovers S., L, Meadowlands Jonathan
Dayton S., L, 2d Laurel General George H., Gr.2, Keeneland Lafayette S., Gr.3, Churchill
Downs Turf Sprint S., L, Gulfstream Park Eillo H., L, Hallandale H., L, Olympic H., L, 3d
Keeneland Commonwealth H., Gr.2, Monmouth John McSorley S., L. Sire.

JEALOUS FORUM (f. by Open Forum). 4 wins-2 at 2-from 4%f to 8%f, US$306,736, Woodbine
My Dear S., L, Wilderness Song S., L, 2d Woodbine Mazarine S., Gr.1, Ontario Debutante
S., L, 4th Woodbine Natalma S., Gr.3. Dam of-

Epic Forum (Malibu Moon). 5 wins at 1400m, 1600m in Argentina, Palermo Handicap
Rincon Americano, Clasico Good Manners, Especial Corsario Wells, 2d Palermo Clasico
Pedro E y Manuel A Crespo, Gr.3, 3d Palermo G.P. Montevideo, Gr.1, La Plata Clasico
Jockey Club de Venezuela, L.

Catalina Sunrise. 3wins at 1700m, 1900m, Longchamp Prix Andre Carrus, Deauville Prix des
Coudraies, Deauville Midi Prix de Mirande, 2d Longchamp Prix Europe 1.

MISS JEALSKI (f. by Baldski). 9 wins-3 at 2, USS651,794, Ocala Breeders' Sales Championship
S. (f), L, Calder My Dear Girl S., L, Shocker TH., L, Sabin H., L, 2d Churchill Downs Breeders'
Cup H., Gr.2, Sportsmans Sixty Sails H., Gr.3, Arlington Park Rolling Meadows S., L,
Gulfstream Park Brave Raj S., L, Hialeah Surfside S., L, Coral Gables H., L, Sportsmans
Marion H Van Berg Memorial S, L, 3d Gulfstream Park Shirley Jones H., Gr.3,
Herecomesthebride S., L, Calder Jacaranda H., L.

Jealous Crusader (c. by Crusader Sword). 7 wins-1 at 2, 2d Atlantic City Jersey Shore S., Gr.3,
Delaware Park Wilmington H., L. Sire.

Jealous Gal (f. by Acaroid). 5 wins in U.S.A. Dam of-

Untamed Shrew. Winner at 5f in U.S.A. Dam of-

Srta. Condesa (Just Typical). 2 wins-1 at 2-at 5%f, 6%f in Puerto Rico, 3d Camarero Clasico
Criadores de Puerto Rico, L.

True Time. Winner at 2 in Puerto Rico. Dam of-

MISS AZHAR (Don Guido). Champion 2YO & 3YO Filly in Puerto Rico in 2013 & 2014.
Champion Older Mare in Puerto Rico in 2015. 27 wins-6 at 2-from 1000m to 1900m,
USS$403,123 in Puerto Rico, Camarero Clasico Criadores de Puerto Rico, L, Clasico
Confederacion Hipica de Puerto Rico, L, Clasico Dia de Las Madres, L, Clasico Dia de
Reyes, L, Clasico Eugenio Maria de Hostos, L, Clasico Antonio R Matos, L, Clasico
Constitucion, L-3 times, 2d Camarero Copa Camarero, L, Clasico Dia de Reyes, L,
Clasico Dia de Las Madres, L-twice, 3d Camarero Clasico Dia de Reyes, L.

LINDA LOLA (Albert the Gold). 4 wins from 1400m to 1700m in Puerto Rico, Camarero
Copa Dama del Caribe, L, 3d Camarero Clasico Dia de Reyes, L, 4th Camarero Clasico
Dia de Las Madres, L.

Galerista (Don Guido). 4 wins-1 at 2-from 1200m to 1700m in Puerto Rico, 2d Camarero
Clasico Criadores de Puerto Rico, L, 3d Camarero Clasico Antonio R Matos, L, Clasico
Eugenio Maria de Hostos, L.
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Broodmare Sires

broodmare sire
Al Mufti

Al Mufti

Al Mufti

Al Mufti

Al Mufti

Al Mufti

Al Mufti

All Fired Up
American Chance
Anabaa

Antonius Pius
Argosy

Badger Land
Badger Land
Badger Land
Badger Land
Badger Land
Black Minnaloushe
Braashee
Caesour

Caesour

Caesour

Caesour

Candy Stripes
Candy Stripes
Candy Stripes
Captain Al
Captain Al
Captain Al
Captain Al
Captain Al
Captain Al
Captain Al
Captain Al
Captain Al
Captain Al

Casey Tibbs
Cee's Tizzy
Cee's Tizzy
Centenary
Chuoisir

Complete Warrior
Complete Warrior
Complete Warrior
Coronado's Quest

Count Dubois

dam

Alderry
Casper's Lady
Cotton Cove
Donna Vicla
Pacific Lights
Pacific Lights
Torrential Rain
Syrian Flame

la Normandie
Queguena
Facinating Filly
Catch Me
Cheetah Express
La Patoneur

La Patoneur
Land Of Hope
Ring-Ding

Ash Cloud
Love's Desire
Bella Nero
Chant de Nuit
Resolution Bay
See Me Fly
Rock Candy
Rock Candy
Rock Candy
Adorable
Captain's Emblem
Girl In Every Port
Jenna

Mana Mou
Mana Mou
Possible Dream
Ribbons For Thee
Solar Galleon
Tick Tock

Wind Jammer
Helleborus Blue
Helleborus Blue
Aretha

Ma Choix
Circle Of Life
Girlish

Military Mission
Port Of Dreams

Countess Corlia

age/sex horse

("14f) Hafla

("10f) Mysterio

('09f) Cotton Country
("14f) Shakespeare Inlove
(*10f) Massachusetts
("12c) llluminator
(*13¢) Happy Pills
(*10c) Richard Parker
("11¢) Tripandie

("12f) Quippi

("18c) Unigue Power
('09f) Jumpstart
("11¢) Chepardo
('09c) Paterfamilias
("14f) | Ain't Trippin
("16¢) Williams Land
("11f) Jeweller's Joy
("18c) Pacaya

('09f) Diva's Daughter
(*15f) Bella Summer
("12c) African Ruler
("13c) High Definition
("11f) In Other Words
('09¢) Sweet Trip
("11¢) Punk Rocker
("12f) Taffety Tart
("16f) Too Cute

("18c) Expeditioner
('09c) Soldiersailor
("10c) Sir Duke
{"13¢c) Flying Myth
(*16f) Vandah's Spirit
(*15f) Dream Baby Dream
("12f) Musical Romance
("10c) Solar Triptych
("16¢c) Stopalltheclocks
("11e) Equity Kicker
("11¢) Trip To Heaven
("12c) Midnite Zone
("10c) James Blunt
("17¢) His Choice
("11c) Deo Juvente
("10c) Trip Tease
('09c) No Prisoners
(*10c) Dravidian

("11e) Corleoni

2nd damsire
Fort Wood

On Stage

Model Man
Kahyasi
Mullineaux
Mullineaux

Del Sarto

Mecca Road
Roy

Devil's Bag
Caesour
Imperial Dilemma
Tisab

Where To Dance
Where To Dance
Sword Dancer
Jamaico
Foveros

Auction Ring
Shirley Heights
Elliodor

Straight Strike
Liloy

Alleged

Alleged

Alleged

Russian Fox
National Emblem
Hard Up

Shoe Danzig
Harry Hotspur
Harry Hotspur
Fort Wood
National Emblem
Dominion Royale
Elliodor

Elliodor

Tibaldo

Tibaldo
Ginistrelli
Mentjeu
Northfields
Rampaging Native
Preamble Il
Danzig

Polish Patriot
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12 2
15 4
2
1
15 3
6 .3
32 5
4 2
11 4
10 1
9 1
30
25
26
18
32
17
9
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12 3
37 N
15 2
15 3
6 1
1
16 4
m 2
17 3
39 8
16 3
5 1
17 3
32 5
31 15
10 1
18 3

328,675
194,825
39,150
120,500
206,025
10,615,467
411,450
117,000
227,900
110,300
116,300
303,275
554,550
749,515
231,625
315,000
246,950
154,350
331,705
118,000
939,950
400,400
492,475
36,250
162,200
219,275
68,000
184,000
187,075
816,725
180,950
153,562
77,400
128,650
317,125
157,937
244,500
2,695,000
240,350
82,875
157,900
3,688,300
1,509,950
121,150
186,925
80,125

ssl
1.65
1.6
1.8
1.04
1.7
184.05
1.33
3.61
2.26
1.15
1.29
1.38
2.42
3.98
1.23
1.1
1.68
1.71
1.69
1.28
2.79
1.18
3.16
1.25
2.21
1.43
1.54
2.28
1.36
273
1.24
1.16
1.27
1.22
2.45
1.62
1.57
7.53
1.56
2.05
1.02
12.56
6.02
1.67
1.28
1.46

AR
a1

82
79
74
86

distance

1160-2000
1000-1400
1000-1200
1000-1800
1200-1800

109 1200-1600

90
82
102
74
72
74
92
113
75
95
87
107
91
84
110
79
102
74
99
96
84
84
88
12
102
89
84
76
97
91
94
123
12
79
96
17
120
83
84
84

1600-2200
1200-1600
1000-1600
1200-1400
1400-1750
1160-2600
1160-1800
1160-2400
1000-1600
1000-1750
1200-2000
1000-1800
1000-1600
1200-2000
1000-1475
1000-1600
1200-1600
1200-1600
1000-1400
1200-1600
1000-1200
1000-1450
1000-1600
1000-1600
1000-1200
1000-1400
1000-1600
1000-1000
1160-1600
1000-1600
1000-1400
1000-1600
1000-1600
1200-1800
1000-1600
1400-2200
600-1450
1160-2000
1000-1200
1160-1600
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Conformation

1. La Troienne female line descendants, preferably in multiples — she’s strong in
Buckpasser, who can be had throug; Seattle Slew, NorthernGuest, National
Assembly, Secret Prospector, Al Mufti & offspring, Camden Park, Windrush, etc.

8 2. Bull Lea—-widespread, notably in Al Mufti, Nijinsky (Lecture, Dancing Champ,

bt Silvano), Roberto & sister (Al Mufti, Rollins/Jet Master), Alydar (Slew The Red)

= Storm Bird (Bluebird, Opera King) and son Storm Cat (Tiger Ridge, Windrush,

8 Var), and kin Nijinsky & The Minstrel.

an

— 3. Never Bend, through Bold Reason (Sadler's Wells, Fort Wood, etc), through Mill

LI:_) Reef (Casey Tibbs, etc), through Riverman (Irish River, West Man, Spectrum,
Saumarez, etc).

g 4. The Axe, Best Turn (Best By Test, Galba), Quadrangle (All Fired Up, Opera King)
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AR Example Foal/Weanling/ Yearling

by Stallion out of Mare
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Example Foal/Weanling/Yearling
by Stallion out of Mare

Notable Progeny
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NAME

INARA

CHARLES DICKENS

JET DARK

R HEAT LIGHTING

DEO JUVENTE

CHIMICHURI RUN

REAL PRINCESS

AFRIKABURN

FOR THE LADS

TRIPTO HEAVEN

LANNER FALCON

GOLD STANDARD

LIVE LIFE

D

WILD COA

YEAR

2015

2011

2013

')

013

2018

2016

SEX

DAMSIRE

SHIRLEY HEIGHTS

DYNASTY

JET MASTER

GOLD FEVER

COMPLETE WARRIOR

KAHAL

FORT WOOD

PEINTRE CELEBRE

WINTER ROMANCE

WESTERN WINTER

FRENCH DEPUTY

MODEL MAN

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

DYNASTY

DYNASTY

RESULT

GR.1



